01-0	4-1999			
FORM PTO-1595 MARD 13-37-98 1009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		loriginal ocuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		address of receiving party(ies):		
Richard White and	Name: <u>Kr</u>	i-Tech Lower Products 14		
Ted Krossa	Internal Ad	dress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Addr	ess: 804 High Country Bay,		
3. Nature of conveyance:	High R	High River, Alberta		
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City:St	City:State:ZIP: T1V 1E3		
Security Agreement D Change of Name	Country:	Country: Canada		
Other	Additional na	mme/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 :		
Execution Date: November 26, 1998		98 DEC		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app 	lication, the execu	tion date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		tent No.(s) BRANCH		
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🏧	No		
Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number and patents	er of applications involved:		
Name: Thomas E. Malyszko	_			
Internal Address: <u>Patent & Trademark Agent</u>	_			
,		CFR 3.41) 8 40.00		
	- X Enclosed			
Street Address: 1500, 250 - 6 Ave. S.W.	– D Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account		
Calgary, Alberta	_ 8. Deposit acco	ount number		
City:State:ZIP:T2P_3H7	_			
Country: Canada	_ (Attach dup) deposit acco	licate copy of this page if paying by unt)		
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the thregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true	and correct and any attached copy i		
Thomas Malyszko	<u></u>	Dec.22,1993		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of	Date pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
18. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach t				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		5332		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		1 583		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		0000091 5835332		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is es to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments r and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, F Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reductio	ent and gathering the egarding this burde K2-1000C Washing	about 30 minutes per docubent he data needed, and completing en estimate to the U.S. Pater		
		PATENT		
	DEI			
	REE	EL: 9662 FRAME: 0561		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge,

We,

Richard White, of 804 High Country Bay, High River, Alberta, Canada T1V 1E3, and Ted Krossa, of 150 Logan Cres., Red Deer, Alberta, Canada T4R 2N9,

as assignors, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign

to Kri-Tech Power Products Ltd., as assignee,

whose address is 804 High Country Bay, High River, Alberta, Canada T1V 1E3,

all our right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States, and all other countries in and to an invention entitled

PORTABLE PROTECTIVE GROUNDING MAT

as described and illustrated in Canadian patent application no.2,182,131 filed on July 26, 1996, and in U.S. patent no. 5,835,332 which issued on November 10, 1998, and all our right, title and interest in and to:

the application; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; any supplementary disclosures thereto; and any patents that may be granted for the invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from us.

We also authorize Thomas E. Malyszko, Patent & Trade Mark Agent, to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

Executed at <u>RED DEER</u>, Alberta, Canada, this <u>26</u> day of <u>NovEmber</u>, 199<u>8</u>.

Delva Kossa Witness:

Richard White

Executed at Deck, Alberta, Canada, this 26 day of November 1998.

ilva Krossa 2ed Krossa Ted Krossa

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, SILUA K	rossa.	(name of witness)			
whose full post office addres	sis 150 Lug	yan C	-105e	, Red Deen	
AB THR	2 N 9	(address of	witness) decla	re and say:	
That I was personally who is/are personally known	present and did see \mathbf{R} is				
assignment, duly sign and exe					
Signed at Red Dee	, Alberta, Canada, this _	26 day of <u>r</u>	novemb	er, 199 &	
	0 0	4			
Signature of Witness					
	STATEMENT BY W	/ITNESS			
I.		(name of with	ess)		
whose full post office address					
			witness) decla	5	
That I was personally who is personally known to r duly sign and execute the san		or named in the	e attached assi	(assignor), gnment,	
Signed at	, Alberta, Canada, this	day of		, 199	
	Signature of Witnes				

PATENT REEL: 9662 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 12/29/1998